Specifications are subject to change without notice (28.02.2007) 1
Type Selection
Switching mode Rated operational Control voltage Rated operational Control Power Options
voltage current plug type plug type
A: Zero Switching 23: 230 VACrms A: 24-275 VAC 25 : 25  AACrms M: Spring F: Faston Blank: Basic
48: 480 VACrms D: 4 - 32 VDC 50 : 50  AACrms V: Screw C: Screw HT: Thermal Pad
51 : 50  AACrms* P: Spring H20: RHS23A**
H21: RHS23B**

Power plug type
Options
Ordering Key
Solid State Relays
Industrial, 1-Phase ZS, Fully Pluggable
Type RX1A
RX 1 A 48 D 50 M P HT
General Specifications
RX1A23.. RX1A48..
Operational voltage range 24 to 265 VACrms 42 to 552 VACrms
Blocking voltage ≥ 650 Vp ≥ 1200 Vp
Zero voltage turn-on ≤ 10 V ≤ 10 V
Operational frequency range 45 to 65 Hz 45 to 65 Hz
Power factor > 0.5 @ 230 VACrms > 0.5 @ 480 VACrms
Pollution degree
RX1A...D... 3 3
RX1A...A... 2 2
Approvals UL, cUL, CSA* UL, cUL, CSA*
CE-marking Yes Yes
* RX1A...51 CSA certification in progress
Rated isolation voltage
Input to output ≥ 4000 VACrms
Output to case ≥ 4000 VACrms
Isolation
Operating temperature -30˚ to +70°C (-22˚ to +158˚F)
Storage temperature -40° to +80°C (-40˚ to +176˚F)
Junction temperature ≤ 125˚C (257˚F)
Thermal Specifications
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (28.02.2007)
RX1A
Rated operational Non-rep. Control Rated operational current
voltage voltage voltage 25 A 50 A 50 A (high surge)
230 VACrms 650Vp 4-32 VDC RX1A23D25MP RX1A23D50MP RX1A23D51MP
24-275 VAC RX1A23A25MP RX1A23A50MP RX1A23A51MP
480 VACrms 1200Vp 4-32 VDC RX1A48D25MP RX1A48D50MP RX1A48D51MP
24-275 VAC RX1A48A25MP RX1A48A50MP RX1A48A51MP
Control Plug with Spring Terminals - Power Plug with Spring Terminals
Rated operational Non-rep. Control Rated operational current
voltage voltage voltage 25 A 50 A 50 A (high surge)
230 VACrms 650Vp 4-32 VDC RX1A23D25VC RX1A23D50VC RX1A23D51VC
24-275 VAC RX1A23A25VC RX1A23A50VC RX1A23A51VC
480 VACrms 1200Vp 4-32 VDC RX1A48D25VC RX1A48D50VC RX1A48D51VC
24-275 VAC RX1A48A25VC RX1A48A50VC RX1A48A51VC
Control Plug with Screw Terminals - Power Plug with Screw Terminals
Rated operational Non-rep. Control Rated operational current
voltage voltage voltage 25 A 50 A 50 A (high surge)
230 VACrms 650Vp 4-32 VDC RX1A23D25VP RX1A23D50VP RX1A23D51VP
24-275 VAC RX1A23A25VP RX1A23A50VP RX1A23A51VP
480 VACrms 1200Vp 4-32 VDC RX1A48D25VP RX1A48D50VP RX1A48D51VP
24-275 VAC RX1A48A25VP RX1A48A50VP RX1A48A51VP
Control Plug with Screw Terminals - Power Plug with Spring Terminals
Rated operational Non-rep. Control Rated operational current
voltage voltage voltage 25 A 50 A 50 A (high surge)
230 VACrms 650Vp 4-32 VDC RX1A23D25VF RX1A23D50VF RX1A23D51VF
24-275 VAC RX1A23A25VF RX1A23A50VF RX1A23A51VF
480 VACrms 1200Vp 4-32 VDC RX1A48D25VF RX1A48D50VF RX1A48D51VF
24-275 VAC RX1A48A25VF RX1A48A50VF RX1A48A51VF
Control Plug with Screw Terminals - Power: FASTON Terminals
Rated operational Non-rep. Control Rated operational current
voltage voltage voltage 25 A 50 A 50 A (high surge)
230 VACrms 650Vp 4-32 VDC RX1A23D25MF RX1A23D50MF RX1A23D51MF
24-275 VAC RX1A23A25MF RX1A23A50MF RX1A23A51MF
480 VACrms 1200Vp 4-32 VDC RX1A48D25MF RX1A48D50MF RX1A48D51MF
24-275 VAC RX1A48A25MF RX1A48A50MF RX1A48A51MF
Control Plug with Spring Terminals - Power: FASTON Terminals
Rated operational Non-rep. Control Rated operational current